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February 23, 2012

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Post Office Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:

Notarized Affidavits

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Service.

may have.

SKH/san

CC:

Per Certificate of Service

Application of Kinetic Energy Associates, LLC; Docket No.

Respectfully Submitted,
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Steven K. Haas
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Enclosed for filing with the Commission are the originals and one copy each of notarized
affidavits associated with the above-referenced application of Kinetic Energy Associates, LI.C
(“Kinetic”). A CD-ROM containing thesé notarized affidavits is also enclosed. Kinetic filed its
application on February 22, 2012. Due to an inadvertent oversight, however, the affidavits that
were included with the original filing were not notarized. Accordingly, please substitute the
enclosed notarized affidavits for the ones originally filed with the application on February 22™.
Copies of the notarized affidavits have beén served in accordance with the attached Certificate of

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact me with any questions you

Counsel to Kinetic Energy Associates, LL.C

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1778 HARRISBURG, PA 17105
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania = = _
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County of Dauphin

Todd S. Stewart, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law, deposes and says that:

He is a managing member of Kinetic energy Associates, LLC;
That he is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;

That the Applicant herein, Kinetic Energy Associates, LLC, has the burden of producing information and supporting
documentation demonstrating its technical and financial fitness to be licensed as an electric generation supplier pursuant

to 66 Pa. C.S. § 2809 (B).

That the Applicant has answered the questionsi on the application correctly, truthfully, and completely and provided
supporting documentation as required.

That the Applicant acknowledges that it is under a duty to update information provided in answer to questions on this

application and contained in supporting documents.

That the Applicant acknowledges that it is under a duty to supplement information provided in answer to questions on this

application and contained in supporting documents as requested by the Commission,

That the facts above set forth are true and correctito the best of his/her knowledge, mformatlon and belief, and that he/she
. expects said Applicant to be able to prove the same at hearing. .

— S|gnaure of Afﬂant

0
Sworn and subscribed before me this a L )| dayof FC"_\DFK)C:\I‘\% 201 .
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Signature of offickal administering gath

L , - - COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV.
My commission expires _ \\- 20\ : Notarfal Seal A
Abhey Lea Wagman, Notary Public
City of Harrlsburg, Dauphin County
My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2013
Member, Pernsylvania Association of Notaries
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County of Dauphin

Todd S. Stewart, Affiant, being duly [sworn/affirmed] according to law,
deposes and says that:

He is managing member of Kinetic Energy Associates, LLC;
That he is authorized to and does make this affidavit for said Applicant;

That Kinetic Energy Associates, LLC, the Applicant herein, acknowledges that Applicant may have obligations
pursuant to this Application consistent with the Public Utility Code of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Title
66 of the Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes; or with other applicable statutes or regulations including
Emergency Orders which may be issued verbally or in writing during any emergency situations that may
unexpectedly develop from time to time in the course of doing business in Pennsylvania.

That Kinetic Energy Associates, LLC, the Applicant herein, asserts that it possesses the requisite technical,
managerial, and financial fitness to render electric service within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and that
the Applicant will abide by all applicable federal and state laws and reguiations and by the decisions of the
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission. ! :
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That Kinetic Energy Associates, LLC, the Adplicant herein, certifies to the Commission that it is subject to, will
pay, and in the past has paid, the full amount of taxes imposed by Articles Il and XI of the Act of March 4, 1971
{P.L. 8 No. 2), known as the Tax Reform Act of 1971 and any tax imposed by Chapter 28 of Title 66. The
Applicant acknowledges that failure to pay such taxes or otherwise comply with the taxation requirements of
Chapter 28, shall be cause for the Comwssxon to revoke the license of the Applicant. The Applicant
acknowledges that it shall report to the Commlss:on its jurisdictional Gross Receipts and power sales for
ultimate consumption, for the previous year or as otherwise required by the Commission. The Applicant also
acknowledges that it is subject to 66 Pa. C. S §506 (relating to the inspection of facilities and records).

As provided by 66 Pa. C.S. §2810 (C)(6)(iv), Applicant, by filing of this apptication waives confidentiality with
respect to its state tax information in the pos:session of the Department of Revenue, regardless of the source
of the information, and shall consent to the Depariment of Revenue providing that information to the
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission. |



Appendix B (Continued)

That Kinetic Energy Associates, LLC, the Applicant herein, acknowledges that it has a statutory obligation to
conform with 66 Pa. C.S. §5086, §2807 (C), §2807(D)(2), §2809({B) and the standards and billing practices of
52 PA. Code Chapter 56.

That the Applicant agrees to provide all consumer education materials and information in a timely manner as
requested by the Bureau of Public Liaison or other Commission bureaus. Materials and information requested
may be analyzed by the Commission to meet obligations under applicable sections of the law.

That the facts above set forth are true and correct/true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge,
information, and belief. g

gnaur of Affiant

Sworn and subscribed before me this X2 day of Et:\i)r\x?\r\i‘ 201
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Signature of Official administeriyg oath

My commission expires ] 1- 20 [

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notzrial Seat
Abbey Lea Wagman, Notaty Public
City of Hamisburg, Dauphin County
My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2013
Member, Pennsylvanla Assodiation of Notarles




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the gﬁmday of February 2012, | certify that a true and correct copy of the

Office of Consumer Advocate
5th Floor, Forum Place

555 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 1102
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101

Legal Department

West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power
BOG Cabin Hill Drive

Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Regulatory Affairs

Duquesne Light Company
411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legal Department
First Energy

2800 Pottsville Pike
Reading PA, 18612

Citizens' Electric Company
Attn: EGS Coordination
1775 Industrial Boulevard
Lewisburg, PA 17837

Wellsboro Electric Company
Attn: EGS Coordination

33 Austin Street

P.O. Box 138

Wellshoro, PA 16901
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foregoing application form for licensing within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as an Electric

Generation Supplier and all attachments have been served upon the following:

Office of the Attorney General
Bureau of Consumer Protection
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Manager Energy Acquisition
PECO Energy Company
2301 Market Street
Phitadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Legal Department

Attn: Paul Russell

PPL

Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18108-1179

UGI Utilities, Inc.

Attn: Rates Dept. — Choice Coordinator
2525 N. 12th Street, Suite 360

Post Office Box 12677

Reading, Pa 19612-2677

Director of Customer Energy Services
Orange and Rockland Company

390 West Route 59

Spring Valley, NY 10977-5300

60:0lKY g7 8347)7 Todd'S. Steflart
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